
2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name

Slalom 

Pts GS Pts

Overall 

Pts

1 PET Petoskey 47 16 63

2 NDP Notre Dame Preparatory 55 28 83

3 GNA Great North Alpine 26 90 116

4 HS Harbor Springs 67 61 128

5 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 90 74 164

6 EGR East Grand Rapids 91 80 171

7 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 80 114 194

8 GRWC Grand Rapids West Catholic/Catholic Central 138 140 278

9 BRICE Brother Rice 158 135 293

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name

Slalom 

Pts GS Pts

Overall 

Pts

1 NDP Notre Dame Preparatory 31 30 61

2 PET Petoskey 43 44 87

3 CAD Cadillac 74 39 113

4 GNA Great North Alpine 47 79 126

5 HS Harbor Springs 62 97 159

6 EGR East Grand Rapids 100 60 160

7 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 95 97 192

8 MAR Marian High School 111 133 244

9 CK Cranbrook Kingswood 132 147 279



2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
512 Marley Spence PET 38.09 (1) 36.82 (2) 74.91 1
531 Georgette Sake CAD 38.23 (2) 37.42 (6) 75.65 2
518 Hannah Darooge EGR 38.93 (3) 36.92 (3) 75.85 3
547 Claire Kirchner NDP 39.29 (4) 37.58 (8) 76.87 4
501 Onalee Wallis CAD 39.58 (5) 37.33 (5) 76.91 5
516 Avery Meyer CAD 39.60 (6) 37.50 (7) 77.10 6
592 Sydney Schulte NDP 39.89 (7) 37.27 (4) 77.16 7
519 Cassidy Whitener PET 40.61 (12) 36.56 (1) 77.17 8
574 Maria Fornetti NWY 40.29 (10) 37.81 (9) 78.10 9
576 Avery Kita LCHX 40.76 (13) 37.89 (11) 78.65 10
526 Kaija Lazda GYLD 40.47 (11) 38.23 (12.5) 78.70 11
536 Peyton Schindler NDP 40.86 (14) 37.86 (10) 78.72 12.5
561 Maren Studt NDP 40.09 (9) 38.63 (19) 78.72 12.5
523 Maddie Lindsey CSA 40.94 (15) 38.32 (15) 79.26 14
546 Grace Rowe GNA 40.05 (8) 39.49 (30) 79.54 15
540 Brecken Winkel EGR 41.37 (20) 38.23 (12.5) 79.60 16
514 Ellen Roggenbeck GNA 41.28 (18) 38.49 (18) 79.77 17
508 Jenna Wynsma EGR 41.11 (16) 38.83 (21) 79.94 18
530 Sydney Hoffman PET 41.67 (26) 38.30 (14) 79.97 19
517 Bianca Bologna CK 41.60 (22) 38.38 (17) 79.98 20
513 Katelyn Drayer HS 41.13 (17) 39.34 (27) 80.47 21
537 Mckenzie Bowman HS 41.38 (21) 39.18 (25) 80.56 22
520 Emma Borgula MAR 41.66 (25) 38.91 (22) 80.57 23
544 Olivia Nemec PET 42.25 (31) 38.69 (20) 80.94 24
504 Amanda Roth NDP 41.32 (19) 39.76 (33) 81.08 25
521 Anna Angell GRC 42.09 (30) 39.04 (23) 81.13 26
528 Lucy VanDemark P/TK 41.62 (23.5) 39.70 (32) 81.32 27
538 Kiera Bishop GRC 42.07 (29) 39.35 (28) 81.42 28
584 Anna Roethlisberge M/PP 42.50 (32) 39.13 (24) 81.63 29
582 Reese Telehowski FPC 41.78 (27) 39.97 (35) 81.75 30
543 Annelise Kuiper GRC 42.52 (33) 39.58 (31) 82.10 31
533 Cailey Kerkhof GNA 42.02 (28) 40.22 (39) 82.24 32
575 Ella Rizzo NWY 42.92 (38) 39.42 (29) 82.34 33
541 Erin Meyer CAD 43.24 (43) 39.25 (26) 82.49 34
557 Tara Shouldice HS 41.62 (23.5) 40.95 (45) 82.57 35
567 Abigail Hoekzema GRC 42.93 (39) 39.79 (34) 82.72 36
564 Mairyn Kinnie CAD 42.97 (40.5) 40.02 (36) 82.99 37
502 Miriam Ahluwalia GNA 42.97 (40.5) 40.15 (37) 83.12 38
535 Ella Towner EGR 42.74 (34) 40.49 (41) 83.23 39
563 Lillian Koster EGR 42.81 (36) 40.54 (42) 83.35 40
551 Maya Phares SPLK 43.41 (47) 40.19 (38) 83.60 41
578 Abby Ulbrich K/H/V 42.84 (37) 41.05 (46) 83.89 42
534 Paige Rawlins MAR 42.77 (35) 41.38 (52.5) 84.15 43
524 Aleah Blackmore ONE 43.00 (42) 41.31 (49) 84.31 44
586 Ella Warner NDP 43.74 (48) 40.74 (43) 84.48 45
579 Scarlett Spencer DCD 43.77 (49) 40.78 (44) 84.55 46
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
569 Lizzie Bassett HS 43.31 (45) 41.27 (47.5) 84.58 47
587 Lilly Shankland CAD 43.29 (44) 41.78 (55) 85.07 48
507 Susie Klein MAR 43.84 (51) 41.37 (51) 85.21 49
527 Nelle Olsen GYLD 44.09 (53) 41.38 (52.5) 85.47 50
560 Ruby Cascade CK 44.20 (55) 41.35 (50) 85.55 51
510 Robyn Tatko GRC 44.45 (57) 41.27 (47.5) 85.72 52
577 Lauren Wild K/H/V 44.19 (54) 41.84 (57) 86.03 53
549 Anna Wolfe BCFF 43.95 (52) 42.34 (60) 86.29 54
583 Anja Schoenstein RH 44.41 (56) 42.20 (59) 86.61 55
553 Rachel Sun HTN 44.57 (59) 42.13 (58) 86.70 56
559 Erin Buursma GRC 45.07 (60) 41.73 (54) 86.80 57
529 Evelyn Schultz RH 44.56 (58) 42.63 (61) 87.19 58
562 Dani Cronin GNA 45.41 (62) 41.83 (56) 87.24 59
542 Elliott Baetens HS 49.23 (73) 38.34 (16) 87.57 60
550 Anna Mozurkewich MtP 45.52 (64) 42.77 (63) 88.29 61
525 Chloe Cox FHC 45.46 (63) 42.84 (64) 88.30 62
555 Josie Pachla DCD 45.70 (65) 42.72 (62) 88.42 63
506 Kyra Shouldice HS 45.40 (61) 43.27 (65) 88.67 64
548 Stella Lowman MAR 43.81 (50) 45.04 (72) 88.85 65
573 MJ McGovern EGR 43.32 (46) 45.85 (74) 89.17 66
539 Elli Moen CK 48.91 (72) 40.32 (40) 89.23 67
554 Addy Quinn FHC 46.05 (66) 43.29 (66) 89.34 68
511 Abby Bloink CK 46.10 (67) 43.67 (67) 89.77 69
545 Meredith Shapiro CK 47.11 (69) 43.84 (68) 90.95 70
570 Kayla Macnowski GNA 46.50 (68) 44.73 (70) 91.23 71
558 Mirabelle Dawson MAR 47.91 (70) 45.68 (73) 93.59 72
585 Sienna Trivax CK 48.85 (71) 44.94 (71) 93.79 73
566 Joelle Osmond MAR 50.68 (74) 44.52 (69) 95.20 74
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 547 Claire Kirchner 39.29 (4) 37.58 (8) 76.87 4 * 30
592 Sydney Schulte 39.89 (7) 37.27 (4) 77.16 7 *
561 Maren Studt 40.09 (9) 38.63 (15) 78.72 9.5 *
536 Peyton Schindler 40.86 (11) 37.86 (9) 78.72 9.5 *
504 Amanda Roth 41.32 (15) 39.76 (26) 81.08 21
586 Ella Warner 43.74 (37) 40.74 (34) 84.48 34

2 CAD 531 Georgette Sake 38.23 (2) 37.42 (6) 75.65 2 * 39
501 Onalee Wallis 39.58 (5) 37.33 (5) 76.91 5 *
516 Avery Meyer 39.60 (6) 37.50 (7) 77.10 6 *
541 Erin Meyer 43.24 (33) 39.25 (21) 82.49 26 *
564 Mairyn Kinnie 42.97 (31.5) 40.02 (28) 82.99 29
587 Lilly Shankland 43.29 (34) 41.78 (42) 85.07 36

3 PET 512 Marley Spence 38.09 (1) 36.82 (2) 74.91 1 * 44
519 Cassidy Whitener 40.61 (10) 36.56 (1) 77.17 8 *
530 Sydney Hoffman 41.67 (21) 38.30 (11) 79.97 15 *
544 Olivia Nemec 42.25 (25) 38.69 (16) 80.94 20 *

4 EGR 518 Hannah Darooge 38.93 (3) 36.92 (3) 75.85 3 * 60
540 Brecken Winkel 41.37 (16) 38.23 (10) 79.60 12 *
508 Jenna Wynsma 41.11 (12) 38.83 (17) 79.94 14 *
535 Ella Towner 42.74 (27) 40.49 (32) 83.23 31 *
563 Lillian Koster 42.81 (29) 40.54 (33) 83.35 32
573 MJ McGovern 43.32 (36) 45.85 (52) 89.17 45

5 GNA 546 Grace Rowe 40.05 (8) 39.49 (24) 79.54 11 * 79
514 Ellen Roggenbeck 41.28 (14) 38.49 (14) 79.77 13 *
533 Cailey Kerkhof 42.02 (22) 40.22 (30) 82.24 25 *
502 Miriam Ahluwalia 42.97 (31.5) 40.15 (29) 83.12 30 *
562 Dani Cronin 45.41 (44) 41.83 (43) 87.24 41
570 Kayla Macnowski 46.50 (46) 44.73 (48) 91.23 49

6 GRC 521 Anna Angell 42.09 (24) 39.04 (19) 81.13 22 * 97
538 Kiera Bishop 42.07 (23) 39.35 (23) 81.42 23 *
543 Annelise Kuiper 42.52 (26) 39.58 (25) 82.10 24 *
567 Abigail Hoekzema 42.93 (30) 39.79 (27) 82.72 28 *
510 Robyn Tatko 44.45 (41) 41.27 (36.5) 85.72 39
559 Erin Buursma 45.07 (42) 41.73 (41) 86.80 40

7 HS 513 Katelyn Drayer 41.13 (13) 39.34 (22) 80.47 17 * 97
537 Mckenzie Bowman 41.38 (17) 39.18 (20) 80.56 18 *
557 Tara Shouldice 41.62 (19) 40.95 (35) 82.57 27 *
569 Lizzie Bassett 43.31 (35) 41.27 (36.5) 84.58 35 *
542 Elliott Baetens 49.23 (51) 38.34 (12) 87.57 42
506 Kyra Shouldice 45.40 (43) 43.27 (44) 88.67 43
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MAR 520 Emma Borgula 41.66 (20) 38.91 (18) 80.57 19 * 133
534 Paige Rawlins 42.77 (28) 41.38 (40) 84.15 33 *
507 Susie Klein 43.84 (39) 41.37 (39) 85.21 37 *
548 Stella Lowman 43.81 (38) 45.04 (50) 88.85 44 *
558 Mirabelle Dawson 47.91 (48) 45.68 (51) 93.59 50
566 Joelle Osmond 50.68 (52) 44.52 (47) 95.20 52

9 CK 517 Bianca Bologna 41.60 (18) 38.38 (13) 79.98 16 * 147
560 Ruby Cascade 44.20 (40) 41.35 (38) 85.55 38 *
539 Elli Moen 48.91 (50) 40.32 (31) 89.23 46 *
511 Abby Bloink 46.10 (45) 43.67 (45) 89.77 47 *
545 Meredith Shapiro 47.11 (47) 43.84 (46) 90.95 48
585 Sienna Trivax 48.85 (49) 44.94 (49) 93.79 51
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
112 Wyatt Mattson PET 33.48 (2) 34.29 (1) 67.77 1
125 Eli Heathman HTN 33.51 (3) 34.53 (2) 68.04 2
105 Nolan Walkerdine PET 33.45 (1) 34.97 (3) 68.42 3
173 Jack Robel GYLD 33.80 (4) 35.38 (5) 69.18 4
111 Teegan McLeod NDP 34.49 (5) 35.29 (4) 69.78 5
133 Charles Thomas PET 34.62 (7) 35.72 (7) 70.34 6
139 CJ Studt NDP 35.01 (10) 36.08 (8) 71.09 7
136 Nolan Kennedy HS 34.53 (6) 36.58 (13) 71.11 8
114 Corbin Murphy GNA 34.72 (8) 36.42 (12) 71.14 9
131 Chase Flavin NDP 35.47 (14) 35.70 (6) 71.17 10
140 Gavin Galbraith PET 35.15 (11) 36.28 (11) 71.43 11
148 Brady Koenig CAD 35.54 (15) 36.16 (9) 71.70 12
147 Wyatt Kolka PETStM 34.77 (9) 36.96 (20) 71.73 13
109 Keaton DeBoer EGR 35.26 (12) 36.84 (16.5) 72.10 14
138 Noah Morley OLSM 35.60 (18.5) 37.11 (21.5) 72.71 15
174 Mike Pomerville CLARE 35.66 (20) 37.14 (23) 72.80 16.5
107 Nick Uhazie NDP 35.60 (18.5) 37.20 (24) 72.80 16.5
117 Jackson Deegan HS 35.57 (16.5) 37.38 (25) 72.95 18
108 Cooper Eaton OLSM 36.36 (27) 36.70 (14) 73.06 19
137 Julian Ahluwalia GNA 36.42 (28) 36.94 (19) 73.36 20
158 Jackson Bliss NDP 36.72 (32.5) 36.84 (16.5) 73.56 21
150 Colton Byrne LOW 36.62 (30) 37.11 (21.5) 73.73 22
130 Mathew Koster EGR 36.22 (26) 37.60 (27) 73.82 23
102 Cal Benjamin HS 37.10 (37) 36.80 (15) 73.90 24
141 Oskar Dicke EGR 36.03 (23) 37.93 (29.5) 73.96 25
152 Aiden Percha MtP 35.57 (16.5) 38.43 (38) 74.00 26
118 Luke Bochnick OLSM 35.79 (21) 38.24 (35) 74.03 27
159 Carter Walkerdine PET 36.21 (25) 37.93 (29.5) 74.14 28
110 Audie Poltorak BRICE 36.72 (32.5) 37.65 (28) 74.37 29
143 Dylan Kuiken GRC 36.20 (24) 38.25 (36) 74.45 30
166 Caiden Phillips HS 36.58 (29) 38.04 (31) 74.62 31
156 Jason Jansen GNA 36.69 (31) 38.09 (32) 74.78 32
154 Grandt Backus HS 37.39 (39) 37.42 (26) 74.81 33
135 David Miedema GRWC 36.80 (34) 38.53 (39) 75.33 34
157 Mark VanHekken GRC 36.88 (36) 38.85 (42) 75.73 35
134 Eli Budde OLSM 37.43 (41) 38.36 (37) 75.79 36
181 Aidan Cleary PET 37.42 (40) 38.76 (40) 76.18 37
169 Brock Barron GRC 35.91 (22) 40.29 (52) 76.20 38
120 Cooper Byrne LOW 37.47 (42) 38.91 (43) 76.38 39
176 Conner Anderson CAD 36.86 (35) 39.74 (49) 76.60 40
115 Mitchell Winks GRC 37.86 (45) 38.83 (41) 76.69 41
124 Brogan Russell CLARE 38.63 (49) 38.10 (33) 76.73 42
151 Jack Haeussluer HTN 37.53 (43) 39.46 (44) 76.99 43
149 Holden Telehowski FPC 37.87 (46) 39.56 (46) 77.43 44
104 Elijah Haskell GRWC 38.38 (48) 39.69 (47.5) 78.07 45
160 Sam Souter EGR 38.21 (47) 40.39 (53) 78.60 46
116 Joey Flickinger GRWC 37.57 (44) 41.23 (56) 78.80 47
126 Luke Borgula BRICE 39.63 (53) 39.49 (45) 79.12 48
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
146 Matt Krzeszewski BRICE 39.37 (51) 40.00 (51) 79.37 49
106 Willem Gronsman GRC 37.31 (38) 42.35 (61) 79.66 50
182 Everett Baetens HS 39.39 (52) 40.42 (54) 79.81 51
171 Liam Heming BRICE 40.04 (55) 41.34 (57) 81.38 52
153 Wyatt McGowan OLSM 40.08 (56) 41.46 (58) 81.54 53
103 Kieffer Conway BRICE 40.55 (57) 41.15 (55) 81.70 54
184 Lukas Mayers GNA 39.64 (54) 42.13 (59) 81.77 55
101 Aidan Peters GNA 47.53 (61) 36.25 (10) 83.78 56
180 Victor Russo GRWC 41.63 (58) 43.00 (63) 84.63 57
183 Cole Zewatsky OLSM 42.48 (59) 42.70 (62) 85.18 58
145 Will Ostermeyer GRWC 45.62 (60) 39.69 (47.5) 85.31 59
144 James Thuente GNA 50.22 (62) 36.87 (18) 87.09 60
123 Brayden Sorenson ONE 35.27 (13) 53.97 (65) 89.24 61
161 Erik Vanneste BRICE 38.95 (50) 50.34 (64) 89.29 62
175 Liam Smith FPC 52.52 (64) 39.80 (50) 92.32 63
155 Isaac Zull GRWC 50.94 (63) 42.18 (60) 93.12 64
122 Rett Krug CK 55.82 (65) 38.11 (34) 93.93 65
113 Quinn Irwin EGR DNF 71
132 Ethan Lenters GRC DNF 71
172 Keaton Abraham GYLD DNF 71
163 Will Hannah NDP DNF 71
185 Miles Lou EGR DNF 71
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 PET 112 Wyatt Mattson 33.48 (2) 34.29 (1) 67.77 1 * 16
105 Nolan Walkerdine 33.45 (1) 34.97 (2) 68.42 2 *
133 Charles Thomas 34.62 (5) 35.72 (5) 70.34 4 *
140 Gavin Galbraith 35.15 (8) 36.28 (8) 71.43 9 *
159 Carter Walkerdine 36.21 (18) 37.93 (23.5) 74.14 21
181 Aidan Cleary 37.42 (31) 38.76 (31) 76.18 30

2 NDP 111 Teegan McLeod 34.49 (3) 35.29 (3) 69.78 3 * 28
139 CJ Studt 35.01 (7) 36.08 (6) 71.09 5 *
131 Chase Flavin 35.47 (10) 35.70 (4) 71.17 8 *
107 Nick Uhazie 35.60 (12.5) 37.20 (18) 72.80 12 *
158 Jackson Bliss 36.72 (24.5) 36.84 (13.5) 73.56 16
163 Will Hannah DNS DNF 55

3 HS 136 Nolan Kennedy 34.53 (4) 36.58 (10) 71.11 6 * 61
117 Jackson Deegan 35.57 (11) 37.38 (19) 72.95 13 *
102 Cal Benjamin 37.10 (28) 36.80 (12) 73.90 18 *
166 Caiden Phillips 36.58 (22) 38.04 (25) 74.62 24 *
154 Grandt Backus 37.39 (30) 37.42 (20) 74.81 26
182 Everett Baetens 39.39 (39) 40.42 (40) 79.81 39

4 OLSM 138 Noah Morley 35.60 (12.5) 37.11 (17) 72.71 11 * 74
108 Cooper Eaton 36.36 (20) 36.70 (11) 73.06 14 *
118 Luke Bochnick 35.79 (14) 38.24 (27) 74.03 20 *
134 Eli Budde 37.43 (32) 38.36 (29) 75.79 29 *
153 Wyatt McGowan 40.08 (43) 41.46 (44) 81.54 41
183 Cole Zewatsky 42.48 (46) 42.70 (48) 85.18 46

5 EGR 109 Keaton DeBoer 35.26 (9) 36.84 (13.5) 72.10 10 * 80
130 Mathew Koster 36.22 (19) 37.60 (21) 73.82 17 *
141 Oskar Dicke 36.03 (16) 37.93 (23.5) 73.96 19 *
160 Sam Souter 38.21 (35) 40.39 (39) 78.60 34 *
113 Quinn Irwin DNS DNF 55
185 Miles Lou DNS DNF 55

6 GNA 114 Corbin Murphy 34.72 (6) 36.42 (9) 71.14 7 * 90
137 Julian Ahluwalia 36.42 (21) 36.94 (16) 73.36 15 *
156 Jason Jansen 36.69 (23) 38.09 (26) 74.78 25 *
184 Lukas Mayers 39.64 (41) 42.13 (45) 81.77 43 *
101 Aidan Peters 47.53 (48) 36.25 (7) 83.78 44
144 James Thuente 50.22 (49) 36.87 (15) 87.09 48

7 GRC 143 Dylan Kuiken 36.20 (17) 38.25 (28) 74.45 23 * 114
157 Mark VanHekken 36.88 (27) 38.85 (33) 75.73 28 *
169 Brock Barron 35.91 (15) 40.29 (38) 76.20 31 *
115 Mitchell Winks 37.86 (34) 38.83 (32) 76.69 32 *
106 Willem Gronsman 37.31 (29) 42.35 (47) 79.66 38
132 Ethan Lenters DNS DNF 55
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 BRICE 110 Audie Poltorak 36.72 (24.5) 37.65 (22) 74.37 22 * 135
126 Luke Borgula 39.63 (40) 39.49 (34) 79.12 36 *
146 Matt Krzeszewski 39.37 (38) 40.00 (37) 79.37 37 *
171 Liam Heming 40.04 (42) 41.34 (43) 81.38 40 *
103 Kieffer Conway 40.55 (44) 41.15 (41) 81.70 42
161 Erik Vanneste 38.95 (37) 50.34 (50) 89.29 49

9 GRWC 135 David Miedema 36.80 (26) 38.53 (30) 75.33 27 * 140
104 Elijah Haskell 38.38 (36) 39.69 (35.5) 78.07 33 *
116 Joey Flickinger 37.57 (33) 41.23 (42) 78.80 35 *
180 Victor Russo 41.63 (45) 43.00 (49) 84.63 45 *
145 Will Ostermeyer 45.62 (47) 39.69 (35.5) 85.31 47
155 Isaac Zull 50.94 (50) 42.18 (46) 93.12 50
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
512 Marley Spence PET 33.26 (1) 33.52 (1) 66.78 1
592 Sydney Schulte NDP 33.58 (2) 35.61 (2) 69.19 2
519 Cassidy Whitener PET 35.08 (4) 36.69 (4) 71.77 3
536 Peyton Schindler NDP 35.60 (7) 36.66 (3) 72.26 4
546 Grace Rowe GNA 35.40 (5) 36.87 (6) 72.27 5
531 Georgette Sake CAD 35.62 (8) 37.01 (7) 72.63 6
547 Claire Kirchner NDP 35.80 (10) 37.43 (8) 73.23 7
513 Katelyn Drayer HS 35.79 (9) 37.99 (9) 73.78 8
526 Kaija Lazda GYLD 36.49 (13) 38.66 (13) 75.15 9
502 Miriam Ahluwalia GNA 36.52 (14) 38.68 (14) 75.20 10
528 Lucy VanDemark P/TK 36.94 (16) 38.28 (10) 75.22 11
523 Maddie Lindsey CSA 36.74 (15) 38.49 (12) 75.23 12
527 Nelle Olsen GRAY 35.96 (11) 39.87 (20) 75.83 13
576 Avery Kita LCHX 37.55 (21) 38.33 (11) 75.88 14.5
508 Jenna Wynsma EGR 36.17 (12) 39.71 (17) 75.88 14.5
537 Mckenzie Bowman HS 36.97 (17) 39.23 (16) 76.20 16
530 Sydney Hoffman PET 37.33 (18) 39.81 (19) 77.14 17
521 Anna Angell GRC 37.54 (20) 39.77 (18) 77.31 18
506 Kyra Shouldice HS 37.49 (19) 40.07 (21) 77.56 19
524 Aleah Blackmore ONE 37.68 (22) 40.27 (22) 77.95 20
501 Onalee Wallis CAD 41.22 (46) 36.86 (5) 78.08 21
514 Ellen Roggenbeck GNA 38.19 (23) 40.29 (23) 78.48 22
533 Cailey Kerkhof GNA 38.51 (25) 40.80 (27) 79.31 23
504 Amanda Roth NDP 38.79 (27) 40.68 (24) 79.47 24
517 Bianca Bologna CK 35.00 (3) 44.60 (54) 79.60 25
520 Emma Borgula MAR 38.83 (28) 40.78 (26) 79.61 26
541 Erin Meyer CAD 38.33 (24) 41.31 (33) 79.64 27
538 Kiera Bishop GRC 38.98 (30) 40.71 (25) 79.69 28
575 Ella Rizzo NWY 39.00 (31) 40.92 (28) 79.92 29
563 Lillian Koster EGR 38.97 (29) 41.13 (31) 80.10 30
507 Susie Klein MAR 39.29 (33) 41.01 (29) 80.30 31
574 Maria Fornetti NWY 39.73 (36) 41.21 (32) 80.94 32
543 Annelise Kuiper GRC 39.28 (32) 41.80 (37) 81.08 33
540 Brecken Winkel EGR 39.92 (38) 41.47 (34) 81.39 34
544 Olivia Nemec PET 39.69 (35) 41.89 (38.5) 81.58 35
553 Rachel Sun HTN 39.60 (34) 42.01 (40) 81.61 36
555 Josie Pachla DCD 40.20 (41) 41.68 (36) 81.88 37
525 Chloe Cox FHC 39.89 (37) 42.08 (42) 81.97 38
568 Audrey Kuyoth NDP 40.10 (40) 41.89 (38.5) 81.99 39
569 Lizzie Bassett HS 40.35 (42) 42.23 (43) 82.58 40
557 Tara Shouldice HS 41.49 (49) 41.67 (35) 83.16 41
561 Maren Studt NDP 44.53 (59) 39.15 (15) 83.68 42
578 Abby Ulbrich K/H/V 41.23 (47.5) 42.60 (45) 83.83 43
571 Elise Koenig CAD 41.19 (45) 43.05 (46) 84.24 44
548 Stella Lowman MAR 41.65 (51) 43.06 (47) 84.71 45
529 Evelyn Schultz RH 40.95 (44) 43.88 (49.5) 84.83 46
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
534 Paige Rawlins MAR 41.53 (50) 43.41 (48) 84.94 47
550 Anna Mozurkewich MtP 41.23 (47.5) 44.41 (53) 85.64 48
567 Abigail Hoekzema GRC 41.80 (52) 44.21 (51) 86.01 49
554 Addy Quinn FHC 42.21 (54) 43.88 (49.5) 86.09 50
511 Abby Bloink CK 42.77 (55) 44.39 (52) 87.16 51
510 Robyn Tatko GRC 46.82 (62) 41.07 (30) 87.89 52
560 Ruby Cascade CK 43.03 (57) 45.56 (55) 88.59 53
565 Casey Stewart CK 42.79 (56) 46.04 (56) 88.83 54
577 Lauren Wild K/H/V 45.99 (60) 47.02 (59) 93.01 55
566 Joelle Osmond MAR 46.02 (61) 47.39 (60) 93.41 56
518 Hannah Darooge EGR 47.91 (64) 46.35 (57) 94.26 57
545 Meredith Shapiro CK 47.09 (63) 47.44 (61) 94.53 58
582 Reese Telehowski FPC 55.49 (66) 42.27 (44) 97.76 59
559 Erin Buursma GRC 54.02 (65) 46.56 (58) 100.58 60
551 Maya Phares SPLK 41.98 (53) 1:01.64 (62) 103.62 61
549 Anna Wolfe BCFF 1:05.49 (67) 42.07 (41) 107.56 62
558 Mirabelle Dawson MAR 43.49 (58) 1:30.94 (63) 134.43 63
562 Dani Cronin GNA DNF 75
516 Avery Meyer CAD 35.42 (6) DSQ 75
579 Scarlett Spencer DCD 40.90 (43) DSQ 75
564 Mairyn Kinnie CAD 40.05 (39) DSQ 75
573 MJ McGovern EGR DNF 75
570 Kayla Macnowski GNA DNF 75
583 Anja Schoenstein RH DNF 75
542 Elliott Baetens HS DNF 75
584 Anna Roethlisberge M/PP DNF 75
535 Ella Towner EGR DNF 75
539 Elli Moen CK 38.76 (26) DNF 75
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 592 Sydney Schulte 33.58 (2) 35.61 (2) 69.19 2 * 31
536 Peyton Schindler 35.60 (7) 36.66 (3) 72.26 4 *
547 Claire Kirchner 35.80 (10) 37.43 (8) 73.23 7 *
504 Amanda Roth 38.79 (21) 40.68 (18) 79.47 18 *
568 Audrey Kuyoth 40.10 (30) 41.89 (29.5) 81.99 28
561 Maren Studt 44.53 (42) 39.15 (11) 83.68 31

2 PET 512 Marley Spence 33.26 (1) 33.52 (1) 66.78 1 * 43
519 Cassidy Whitener 35.08 (4) 36.69 (4) 71.77 3 *
530 Sydney Hoffman 37.33 (14) 39.81 (15) 77.14 12 *
544 Olivia Nemec 39.69 (27) 41.89 (29.5) 81.58 27 *

3 GNA 546 Grace Rowe 35.40 (5) 36.87 (6) 72.27 5 * 47
502 Miriam Ahluwalia 36.52 (12) 38.68 (10) 75.20 9 *
514 Ellen Roggenbeck 38.19 (17) 40.29 (17) 78.48 16 *
533 Cailey Kerkhof 38.51 (19) 40.80 (21) 79.31 17 *
562 Dani Cronin DNS DNF 53
570 Kayla Macnowski DNS DNF 53

4 HS 513 Katelyn Drayer 35.79 (9) 37.99 (9) 73.78 8 * 62
537 Mckenzie Bowman 36.97 (13) 39.23 (12) 76.20 11 *
506 Kyra Shouldice 37.49 (15) 40.07 (16) 77.56 14 *
569 Lizzie Bassett 40.35 (31) 42.23 (31) 82.58 29 *
557 Tara Shouldice 41.49 (34) 41.67 (27) 83.16 30
542 Elliott Baetens DNS DNF 53

5 CAD 531 Georgette Sake 35.62 (8) 37.01 (7) 72.63 6 * 74
501 Onalee Wallis 41.22 (33) 36.86 (5) 78.08 15 *
541 Erin Meyer 38.33 (18) 41.31 (25) 79.64 21 *
571 Elise Koenig 41.19 (32) 43.05 (32) 84.24 32 *
564 Mairyn Kinnie 40.05 (29) DSQ 53
516 Avery Meyer 35.42 (6) DSQ 53

6 GRC 521 Anna Angell 37.54 (16) 39.77 (14) 77.31 13 * 95
538 Kiera Bishop 38.98 (24) 40.71 (19) 79.69 22 *
543 Annelise Kuiper 39.28 (25) 41.80 (28) 81.08 25 *
567 Abigail Hoekzema 41.80 (37) 44.21 (35) 86.01 35 *
510 Robyn Tatko 46.82 (44) 41.07 (23) 87.89 37
559 Erin Buursma 54.02 (47) 46.56 (41) 100.58 43

7 EGR 508 Jenna Wynsma 36.17 (11) 39.71 (13) 75.88 10 * 100
563 Lillian Koster 38.97 (23) 41.13 (24) 80.10 23 *
540 Brecken Winkel 39.92 (28) 41.47 (26) 81.39 26 *
518 Hannah Darooge 47.91 (46) 46.35 (40) 94.26 41 *
535 Ella Towner DNS DNF 53
573 MJ McGovern DNS DNF 53
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MAR 520 Emma Borgula 38.83 (22) 40.78 (20) 79.61 20 * 111
507 Susie Klein 39.29 (26) 41.01 (22) 80.30 24 *
548 Stella Lowman 41.65 (36) 43.06 (33) 84.71 33 *
534 Paige Rawlins 41.53 (35) 43.41 (34) 84.94 34 *
566 Joelle Osmond 46.02 (43) 47.39 (42) 93.41 40
558 Mirabelle Dawson 43.49 (41) 1:30.94 (44) 134.43 44

9 CK 517 Bianca Bologna 35.00 (3) 44.60 (37) 79.60 19 * 132
511 Abby Bloink 42.77 (38) 44.39 (36) 87.16 36 *
560 Ruby Cascade 43.03 (40) 45.56 (38) 88.59 38 *
565 Casey Stewart 42.79 (39) 46.04 (39) 88.83 39 *
545 Meredith Shapiro 47.09 (45) 47.44 (43) 94.53 42
539 Elli Moen 38.76 (20) DNF 53
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
105 Nolan Walkerdine PET 34.96 (1) 35.91 (1) 70.87 1
114 Corbin Murphy GNA 35.12 (2) 37.13 (6) 72.25 2
125 Eli Heathman HTN 35.25 (3) 37.01 (4) 72.26 3
111 Teegan McLeod NDP 35.35 (4) 37.15 (7) 72.50 4
172 Keaton Abraham GYLD 36.41 (6) 36.74 (3) 73.15 5
113 Quinn Irwin EGR 36.03 (5) 37.32 (8) 73.35 6
112 Wyatt Mattson PET 37.52 (14) 36.21 (2) 73.73 7
123 Brayden Sorenson ONE 37.09 (13) 37.11 (5) 74.20 8
131 Chase Flavin NDP 36.42 (7) 38.46 (12) 74.88 9
101 Aidan Peters GNA 36.95 (11) 38.39 (11) 75.34 10
137 Julian Ahluwalia GNA 36.63 (9) 38.78 (13) 75.41 11
144 James Thuente GNA 37.82 (19) 38.12 (10) 75.94 12
117 Jackson Deegan HS 37.68 (15) 39.37 (14) 77.05 13
122 Rett Krug CK 37.71 (16.5) 39.57 (15) 77.28 14
152 Aiden Percha MtP 37.99 (20) 39.63 (16) 77.62 15
106 Willem Gronsman GRC 38.15 (21) 39.94 (18) 78.09 16
174 Mike Pomerville CLARE 38.57 (23) 40.17 (20) 78.74 17
108 Cooper Eaton OLSM 39.32 (28) 40.08 (19) 79.40 18
118 Luke Bochnick OLSM 38.61 (24) 40.99 (23) 79.60 19
158 Jackson Bliss NDP 38.47 (22) 41.26 (29) 79.73 20
150 Colton Byrne LOW 39.80 (31) 40.84 (22) 80.64 21
156 Jason Jansen GNA 39.69 (29) 41.04 (25) 80.73 22
154 Grandt Backus HS 39.09 (27) 41.68 (31) 80.77 23
142 Carson Truman HS 39.76 (30) 41.23 (28) 80.99 24
167 Nathan Thomas PET 40.27 (37) 40.82 (21) 81.09 25
143 Dylan Kuiken GRC 38.79 (25) 42.40 (33) 81.19 26
151 Jack Haeussluer HTN 40.02 (35) 41.51 (30) 81.53 27
120 Cooper Byrne LOW 40.82 (42) 41.01 (24) 81.83 28
124 Brogan Russell CLARE 40.57 (40) 42.05 (32) 82.62 29
126 Luke Borgula BRICE 40.00 (34) 42.68 (35) 82.68 30
169 Brock Barron GRC 40.05 (36) 42.82 (36) 82.87 31
130 Mathew Koster EGR 37.74 (18) 45.19 (40) 82.93 32
149 Holden Telehowski FPC 40.48 (39) 43.25 (37) 83.73 33
140 Gavin Galbraith PET 36.49 (8) 47.89 (44) 84.38 34
136 Nolan Kennedy HS 38.85 (26) 46.68 (41) 85.53 35
135 David Miedema GRWC 42.17 (44) 44.33 (38) 86.50 36
164 Eric Gutek EGR 41.53 (43) 45.14 (39) 86.67 37
133 Charles Thomas PET 50.29 (54) 37.70 (9) 87.99 38
103 Kieffer Conway BRICE 43.93 (46) 47.45 (43) 91.38 39
157 Mark VanHekken GRC 40.39 (38) 51.38 (47) 91.77 40
102 Cal Benjamin HS 37.02 (12) 54.87 (49) 91.89 41
134 Eli Budde OLSM 49.82 (53) 42.51 (34) 92.33 42
163 Will Hannah NDP 51.36 (55) 41.07 (26) 92.43 43
155 Isaac Zull GRWC 44.89 (49) 48.14 (45) 93.03 44
138 Noah Morley OLSM 39.98 (33) 53.90 (48) 93.88 45
139 CJ Studt NDP 36.94 (10) 57.16 (50) 94.10 46
148 Brady Koenig CAD 56.52 (59) 39.74 (17) 96.26 47
170 Michael Nicholson GRWC 48.03 (52) 50.81 (46) 98.84 48
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
107 Nick Uhazie NDP 52.12 (56) 46.97 (42) 99.09 49
115 Mitchell Winks GRC 1:01.32 (61) 41.16 (27) 102.48 50
175 Liam Smith FPC 45.54 (50) 57.86 (51) 103.40 51
141 Oskar Dicke EGR 39.90 (32) 1:03.52 (55) 103.42 52
160 Sam Souter EGR 44.53 (47) 1:00.52 (52) 105.05 53
168 Matthew Graves OLSM 44.67 (48) 1:01.41 (53) 106.08 54
153 Wyatt McGowan OLSM 46.22 (51) 1:08.77 (56) 114.99 55
162 Gage Walter GNA 55.52 (58) 1:03.10 (54) 118.62 56
116 Joey Flickinger GRWC 54.01 (57) 1:15.67 (57) 129.68 57
159 Carter Walkerdine PET DNS DSQ 71
132 Ethan Lenters GRC 40.76 (41) DNF 71
171 Liam Heming BRICE DNS DNF 71
166 Caiden Phillips HS DNS DNF 71
109 Keaton DeBoer EGR DNS DNF 71
146 Matt Krzeszewski BRICE 59.10 (60) DNF 71
173 Jack Robel GYLD DNS DNF 71
161 Erik Vanneste BRICE DNS DNF 71
110 Audie Poltorak BRICE DNS DNF 71
147 Wyatt Kolka PETStM 37.71 (16.5) DNF 71
104 Elijah Haskell GRWC 42.96 (45) DNF 71
145 Will Ostermeyer GRWC DNS DSQ 71
176 Conner Anderson CAD DNS DSQ 71
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 GNA 114 Corbin Murphy 35.12 (2) 37.13 (3) 72.25 2 * 26
101 Aidan Peters 36.95 (9) 38.39 (8) 75.34 7 *
137 Julian Ahluwalia 36.63 (7) 38.78 (10) 75.41 8 *
144 James Thuente 37.82 (14) 38.12 (7) 75.94 9 *
156 Jason Jansen 39.69 (22) 41.04 (16) 80.73 15
162 Gage Walter 55.52 (45) 1:03.10 (41) 118.62 43

2 PET 105 Nolan Walkerdine 34.96 (1) 35.91 (1) 70.87 1 * 47
112 Wyatt Mattson 37.52 (11) 36.21 (2) 73.73 5 *
167 Nathan Thomas 40.27 (28) 40.82 (14) 81.09 18 *
140 Gavin Galbraith 36.49 (6) 47.89 (32) 84.38 23 *
133 Charles Thomas 50.29 (41) 37.70 (6) 87.99 27
159 Carter Walkerdine DNS DSQ 55

3 NDP 111 Teegan McLeod 35.35 (3) 37.15 (4) 72.50 3 * 55
131 Chase Flavin 36.42 (5) 38.46 (9) 74.88 6 *
158 Jackson Bliss 38.47 (16) 41.26 (20) 79.73 14 *
163 Will Hannah 51.36 (42) 41.07 (17) 92.43 32 *
139 CJ Studt 36.94 (8) 57.16 (38) 94.10 35
107 Nick Uhazie 52.12 (43) 46.97 (30) 99.09 37

4 HS 117 Jackson Deegan 37.68 (12) 39.37 (11) 77.05 10 * 67
154 Grandt Backus 39.09 (20) 41.68 (21) 80.77 16 *
142 Carson Truman 39.76 (23) 41.23 (19) 80.99 17 *
136 Nolan Kennedy 38.85 (19) 46.68 (29) 85.53 24 *
102 Cal Benjamin 37.02 (10) 54.87 (37) 91.89 30
166 Caiden Phillips DNS DNF 55

5 GRC 106 Willem Gronsman 38.15 (15) 39.94 (12) 78.09 11 * 80
143 Dylan Kuiken 38.79 (18) 42.40 (22) 81.19 19 *
169 Brock Barron 40.05 (27) 42.82 (25) 82.87 21 *
157 Mark VanHekken 40.39 (29) 51.38 (35) 91.77 29 *
115 Mitchell Winks 1:01.32 (47) 41.16 (18) 102.48 38
132 Ethan Lenters 40.76 (30) DNF 55

6 OLSM 108 Cooper Eaton 39.32 (21) 40.08 (13) 79.40 12 * 90
118 Luke Bochnick 38.61 (17) 40.99 (15) 79.60 13 *
134 Eli Budde 49.82 (40) 42.51 (23) 92.33 31 *
138 Noah Morley 39.98 (25) 53.90 (36) 93.88 34 *
168 Matthew Graves 44.67 (36) 1:01.41 (40) 106.08 41
153 Wyatt McGowan 46.22 (38) 1:08.77 (43) 114.99 42

7 EGR 113 Quinn Irwin 36.03 (4) 37.32 (5) 73.35 4 * 91
130 Mathew Koster 37.74 (13) 45.19 (28) 82.93 22 *
164 Eric Gutek 41.53 (31) 45.14 (27) 86.67 26 *
141 Oskar Dicke 39.90 (24) 1:03.52 (42) 103.42 39 *
160 Sam Souter 44.53 (35) 1:00.52 (39) 105.05 40
109 Keaton DeBoer DNS DNF 55
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GRWC 135 David Miedema 42.17 (32) 44.33 (26) 86.50 25 * 138
155 Isaac Zull 44.89 (37) 48.14 (33) 93.03 33 *
170 Michael Nicholson 48.03 (39) 50.81 (34) 98.84 36 *
116 Joey Flickinger 54.01 (44) 1:15.67 (44) 129.68 44 *
145 Will Ostermeyer DNS DSQ 55
104 Elijah Haskell 42.96 (33) DNF 55

9 BRICE 126 Luke Borgula 40.00 (26) 42.68 (24) 82.68 20 * 158
103 Kieffer Conway 43.93 (34) 47.45 (31) 91.38 28 *
146 Matt Krzeszewski 59.10 (46) DNF 55 *
161 Erik Vanneste DNS DNF 55
110 Audie Poltorak DNS DNF 55
171 Liam Heming DNS DNF 55 *
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